
The following 56 PSS Communities (FY2011 SCI grantees) are eligible to 
certify HUD-2995 forms for FY2017-funded HUD grant competitions. 

1  

East Arkansas Planning and 
Development District 

reNEW East Arkansas: Local 

Strategies. Regional Strength. 
http://www.reneweastarkansas.com/  

P.O. Box 1403, 2905 King Street 
Jonesboro AR 72403-1403 

Jamie Wright 
Melissa Rivers 

870-932-3957 ext. 108 

jwright@eapdd.com  
Mrivers@eapdd.com  

2  

Metroplan 
Imagine Central Arkansas:  

Blueprint for a Sustainable Region 

http://imaginecentralarkansas.org/   
501 W. Markham, Suite B Little Rock 

AR 72201-1409  
Casey Covington  

501-372-3300  
covington@metroplan.org  

3  

The Hopi Tribe 
Planning the development of the 

Tawa’ovi Community on the Hopi 

Reservation 
http://www.hopi-nsn.gov/   

PO Box 123 Kykotsmovi AZ 86039-
123 

Fred Shupla 
LeRoy Shingoitewa 

928-734-3241 

fshupla@hopi.nsn.us  

Lshingoitewa@hopi.nsn.us  

4 

City of Phoenix, AZ Reinvent Phoenix 
http://www.reinventphx.org/  

200 W Washington Street, 3rd Floor 
Phoenix AZ 85003-1611 

Joshua Bednarek 
Alan Stephenson 

602-261-8289 

joshua.bednarek@phoenix.gov 
alan.stephenson@phoenix.gov 

5  

City of West Sacramento 
Washington District Plan for 

Sustainable Community Development 
(PSCD) 

https://www.cityofwestsacramento.or
g/  

1110 West Capitol Avenue West 

Sacramento CA 95691-2717 
Katy Jacobson 

Martin Tuttle 
916-617-4555 

katyj@cityofwestsacramento.org 

martint@cityofwestsacramento.org 

6 

Housing Authority of the County of 
Sacramento 

Sacramento Area TOD Loan Fund & 
Food Distribution 

http://www.shra.org/  
801 12th Street Sacramento CA 

95814-2404 

Geoffrey Ross 
La Shelle Dozier 

916-440-1317 
gross@shra.org 

ldozier@shra.org 

7  

Metropolitan Transportation 
Commission 

San Francisco Bay Area Regional 

Prosperity Plan 
http://onebayarea.org/regional-

initiatives/Bay-Area-Prosperity-
Plan.html 

101 Eighth Street Oakland CA 94607-

4707 
Vikrant Sood 

Steve Heminger 
510-817-5846 

vsood@mtc.ca.gov 

sheminger@mtc.ca.gov 

8 

Denver Regional Council of 
Governments 

Metro Vision – From Regional 

Framework to Strategic Action Plan 
https://drcog.org/planning-

greatregion/ metro-vision 
1290 Broadway, Suite 700 Denver CO 

80203-5606 

Paul Aldretti 
Jennifer Schaufele 

303-480-6752 
paldretti@drcog.org 

jschaufele@drcog.org 

9 

City of Stamford  
Vita Stamford  

http://vitastamford.com/ 

888 Washington Boulevard Stamford 
CT 06904-2152 

Karen Cammarota 
David Martin 

203-977-5709 

kcammarota@ci.stamford.ct.us 
dmartin@stamfordct.gov 

http://www.reneweastarkansas.com/
mailto:jwright@eapdd.com
mailto:Mrivers@eapdd.com
http://imaginecentralarkansas.org/
mailto:covington@metroplan.org
http://www.hopi-nsn.gov/
mailto:fshupla@hopi.nsn.us
mailto:Lshingoitewa@hopi.nsn.us
http://www.reinventphx.org/
mailto:alan.stephenson@phoenix.gov
https://www.cityofwestsacramento.org/
https://www.cityofwestsacramento.org/
mailto:paldretti@drcog.org
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10 

Town of Mansfield  
Mansfield Tomorrow 

http://www.mansfieldtomorrow.com/ 

Audrey P. Beck Municipal Building, 4 
South Eagleville Road Mansfield CT 

06268-2599  
Linda Painter  

860-429-3330  
painterlm@mansfieldct.org 

 

11 

City of Opa-Locka  
Sustainable Opalocka 20/30 

http://www.olcdc.org/revival.php 

780 Fisherman Street, 4th Floor Opa-
locka FL 33054-3806 Charmaine 

Parchment 
305-953-2868 ext 1209 

cparchment@opalockafl.gov 

 

12 

Palm Beach County Board of County 
Commissioners 

Glades Region Master Plan  

http://www.pbcgov.com/des/projects
/glades/ 

100 Australian Avenue, Suite 500 
West Palm Beach FL 33401-4700 

Carol Thompson 
Shannon LaRocque 

561-233-3600 

CThompson@pbcgov.org 
Slarocqu@pbcgov.org 

13 

East Central Florida Regional Planning 
Council 

Enhance Central Florida  
http://enhancecfl.org/ 

309 Cranes Roost Blvd., Suite 2000 
Altamonte Springs FL 32701-3422 

Fred Milch 

Hugh Harling 
407-262-7772 ext. 315 

407-262-7772 ext. 303 
fmilch@ecfrpc.org 

hharling@ecfrpc.org 

14  

Fremont County Idaho  
Teton View Regional Plan 

http://www.harmonydesigninc.com/u
ploads/1/7/9/6/17965815/teton_view

_revised_04162015_for_final.pdf 
125 North Bridge Street St. Anthony 

ID 83445-5004 

Tom Cluff 
Lee Miller 

208-624-4643 
tcluff@co.fremont.id.us  

lmiller@co.fremont.id.us  

15  

City of Freeport, IL 
Rawleigh Complex 

Redevelopment 
http://www.rawleighrenew.com/ 

230 West Stephenson Street Freeport 
IL 61032-4359 

Nick Jupin 

Jim Brown 
James L. Gitz 

815-235-8202 
njupin@cityoffreeport.org  

jbrown@cityoffreeport.org  

mayor@cityoffreeport.org  

16  

The Village of Oak Park, IL Envision 
Oak Park 

http://www.oakpark. 

us/sites/default/files/planningdocume
nts/2014-09-15-envision-oak-

parkcomprehensive-plan-small.pdf    
123 Madison Street Oak Park IL 

60302-4272 

Tammie Grossman 
Cara Pavlicek 

708-358-5422 
tgrossman@oak-park.us  

cpavlicek@oak-park.us  

17 

Flint Hills Regional Council, 
Inc. 

Flint Hills Frontiers 

http://flinthillsfrontiers.org/   
885 Marshall Loop Fort Riley KS 

66442-4180  
Gary Stith  

855-785-3472  

Gary@flinthillsregion.org  

18 

Regional Economic Area Partnership 
South Central Kansas Prosperity Plan 

http://www.thinktomorrowtoday.org/    

1845 Fairmount St. Wichita KS 
67260-0155 

Paula Downs 
Keith Lawing 

316-978-6542 

316-771-6600 
paula.downs@wichita.edu  

klawing@workforce-ks.com 

mailto:tcluff@co.fremont.id.us
mailto:lmiller@co.fremont.id.us
mailto:njupin@cityoffreeport.org
mailto:jbrown@cityoffreeport.org
mailto:mayor@cityoffreeport.org
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mailto:Gary@flinthillsregion.org
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mailto:paula.downs@wichita.edu
mailto:klawing@workforce-ks.com
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19 

Parish of St. Charles 
LA 52 Corridor Revitalization 

Plan 

http://stcharlesparishla. 
gov/home/showdocument?id=6116 

15045 River Road, PO Box 
302 

Hahnville LA 70057-0302 
Marny Stein 

V.J. St. Pierre, Jr. 

985-783-5060 
mstein@stcharlesgov.net 

vj@stcharlesgov.net 

20 

City of Boston 
Fairmount Line Smart Growth 

Corridor Project 

http://www.fairmountindigoplanning.
org/ 

26 Court Street Boston MA 02108-
2501 

Beverly Estes-Smargiassi 
Sheila Dillon 

617-635-0242 

BEstes-
Smargiassi.dnd@cityofboston.gov 

Sdillon.dnd@cityofboston.gov 

21 

City of Worcester Grand Loom Works 
Project 

http://www.grandloomworks.com/ab

out-thegrand-loom-works-project-2/ 
455 Main St. Worcester MA 01608-

1821 
Miguel Ángel Rivera 

Edward Augustus 
508-799-1400 ext 249 

508-799-1175 

riverama@worcesterma.gov 
citymanager@worcesterma.gov 

22 

Montachusett Regional Planning 

Commision 
Wachusett Station Smart Growth 

Corridor Plan 
http://www.mrpc.org/ 

1427 Water Street, Rear 

Building 
Fitchburg MA 01420-7266 

John Hume 
Glenn Eaton 

978-345-7376 

ext 302 
978-345-7376 

ext. 310 
jhume@mrpc.org 

geaton@mrpc.org 

23 

Baltimore Metropolitan Council 

The Opportunity Collaborative  
http://www.opportunitycollaborative.

org/ 
FY11 Regional Grantee  

1500 Whetstone Way, Suite 300 

Baltimore MD 21230-4767  
Michael Kelly  

410-732-9561  
mkelly@baltometro.org 

24  

County of Washtenaw 

Washtenaw County Sustainable 
Community 

http://www.ewashtenaw.org/govern
ment/departments/community-and-

economicdevelopment/housing-and-

communityinfrastructure/hud-
sustainable-communitiesplanning-

grant/hud-sustainable-
communitiesplanning-grant 

220 N Main Street, PO Box 

8645 
Ann Arbor MI 48107-8645 

Mary Callan 
Stephen Wade 

Gregory Dill 
734-622-9005 

734-544-3056 

734-222-6850 
callanm@ewashtenaw.org 

wades@ewashtenaw.org 
dillg@ewashtenaw.org 
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25  

City of Grand Rapids Michigan Street 
Corridor Plan 

http://grcity.us/design-and-

developmentservices/Planning-
Department/michiganstreetcorridor/P

ages/default.aspx 
1120 Monroe Ave NW, Suite 300 

Grand Rapids MI 49503-1038 
Suzanne Schulz 

Rosalynn Bliss 

616-456-3646 
616-456-4100 

sschulz@grcity.us 
mayor@grcity.us 

26 

Northwest Michigan Council of 
Governments 

The Grand Vision 

http://www.networksnorthwest.org/pl
anning/planning-policy/the-grand-

vision/ 
PO Box 506 Traverse City MI 49685-

0506 
Matt McCauley 

Elaine Wood 

231-929-5061 
mccauley@networksnorthwest.org 

ewood@networksnorthwest.org 

27 

Tri-County Regional Planning 
Commission (MI) 

Mid-Michigan Program for Greater 

Sustainability 
http://www.midmichigansustainability

.org/  
3135 Pine Tree Rd., Suite 2C Lansing 

MI 48911-4234  
Susan M. C. Pigg 

517-393-0342 ext. 14 

spigg@mitcrpc.org 

28 

Mid-America Regional Council 
Creating Sustainable Places Initiative 

http://www.marc.org/Regional-
Planning/Creating-Sustainable-Places 

600 Broadway Blvd, Suite 200 Kansas 

City MO 64105-1659 
Georgia Nesselrode 

David Warm 
816-474-4240 

gnessel@marc.org 

dwarm@marc.org 

29  

Opportunity Link, Inc. 
Vibrant Futures: Regional Planning for 

Local Prosperity 
http://www.vibrantfuturesmt.org/  

2229 5th Avenue, PO Box 80 Havre 

MT 59501-0080  
Barbara Stiffarm  

406-265-3699  
bstiffarm@opportunitylinkmt.org 

30  

City of High Point  
Update High Point  

http://www.updatehighpoint.com/ 
211 South Hamilton Street High Point 

NC 27260-5232 

Heidi Galanti 
G. Lee Burnette 

336-883-3328 
heidi.galanti@highpointnc.gov 

lee.burnette@highpointnc.gov 

31 

Cape Fear Council of Governments 
FOCUS: Lower Cape Fear Regional 

Plan for Sustainable Development 

http://www.focussenc.org/  
1480 Harbour Drive Wilmington NC 

28401-7776 
Allen Serkin 

Trey Burke 

Chris May 
910-395-4553 

ext. 206 
ext. 203 

ext. 214 

aserkin@capefearcog.org 
jburke@capefearcog.org 

cmay@capefearcog.org 

32 

Centralina Council of Governments 
Connect Our Future: Vibrant 

Communities-Robust Region 

http://www.connectourfuture.org/ 
525 North Tryon Street, 12th 

Floor 
Charlotte NC 28202-0202 

Sushil Nepal 

Jim Prosser 
704-372-2416 

704-348-2703 
snepal@centralina.org 

jprosser@centralina.org 

33 

Rural Economic Area Partnership 
Investment Fund, Inc. 

Vision West North Dakota  

http://www.visionwestnd.com/ 
P.O. Box 2024 Minot ND 58702-2024 

Shirley Brentrup 
Kim Nunberg 

701-483-1447 

brentrup@ndsupernet.com 
cityofbeach@midstate.net 

http://www.updatehighpoint.com/
http://www.visionwestnd.com/
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34 

Omaha-Council Bluffs Metropolitan 
Area Planning Agency (MAPA) 

Heartland 2050: Growing 

Responsibly. Together. 
http://mapacog.org/services/heartlan

d-2050/  
2222 Cuming St. Omaha NE 68102-

4328  
Greg Youell 

402-444-6866 ext. 220 

gyouell@mapacog.org 

 

35 

New Hampshire Housing Finance 
Authority 

New Hampshire Community Planning 

Grant Program 
http://www.nhcitizenplanner.org/ 

32 Constitution Drive Bedford NH 
03110-6000 

George Reagan 
Dean J. Christon 

603-472-8623  

greagan@nhhfa.org 

 

36 

Nashua Regional Planning 
Commission 

Granite State Future  

http://granitestatefuture.org/ 
9 Executive Park Dr., Suite 201 

Merrimack NH 03054-4045 
Jennifer Czysz 

Tim Roache 
603-424-2240 

ext. 31 

603-424-2240 
ext. 28 

jenc@nashuarpc.org 
timr@nashuarpc.org 

 

37 

Rutgers, The State University of New 

Jersey 
Together North Jersey: Connecting 

People, Places, and Potential 

http://togethernorthjersey.com/ 
3 Rutgers Plaza ASB III, 2nd Floor 

New Brunswick NJ 08901-8559 
Jon Carnegie 

Cassandra Burrows 

848-932-2840 
848-932-4002 

carnegie@ejb.rutgers.edu 
caburrow@grants.rutgers.edu 

 

38 

Pueblo de Cochiti Housing Authority 

Cochiti Plaza Revitalization Project 
http://www.cochitihousing.org/ 

PO Box 98 Cochiti NM 87072-0000 

Calvin Suina 
Rick Tewa 

505-465-0264 
505-220-3254 

calvinsuina@cochitihousing.org 

ricktewa@cochitihousing.org 

 

39  

Doña Ana County 

Viva Doña Ana: Building A 
Sustainable Future 

http://www.vivadonaana.org/  

845 N. Motel Blvd. Las Cruces NM 
80007-845 

Daniel Hortert 
Julia T. Brown 

575-647-7350 

575-525-5802 
danielho@donaanacounty.org 

juliab@donaanacounty.org 

 

40 

City of Henderson on behalf of the 

SNRPC 
Southern Nevada Strong: Our Valley, 

Our Vision, Our Future 

http://www.southernnevadastrong.or
g/  

240 Water St., PO Box 95050 
Henderson NV 89009-5050  

Sean Robertson  

702-267-1537  
sean.robertson@cityofhenderson.com 

 

41  

City of Binghamton 

Blueprint Binghamton: Forward 
Together 

http://www.blueprintbinghamton.com

/ 
38 Hawley Street Binghamton NY 

13901-3767 
Juliet Berling 

Richard David 

607-772-7028 
jmberling@cityofbinghamton.com 

rcdavid@cityofbinghamton.com 

 

42 

Adirondack Gateway Council, Inc. 

Adirondack Gateway Sustainable 
Communities Regional Planning 

Program 

http://www.agcny.org/  
42 Ridge Street Glens Falls NY 12801-

3610  
Edward Bartholomew  

518-761-3833  

gfeb@nycap.rr.com 
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43 

Niagara Frontier Transportation 
Authority 

One Region Forward: Towards A 

More Sustainable Buffalo Niagara 
http://www.oneregionforward.org/   

181 Ellicott St. Buffalo NY 14203-
0032 

Darren Kempner 
Kim Minkel 

716-855-7305 

716-855-7470 
Darren_Kempner@nfta.com  

Kim_Minkel@nfta.com  

 

44  

City of Warren 
Trumbull Neighborhood Partnership 

http://www.tnpwarren.org/  

391 Mahoning Avenue Warren OH 
44483-1000 

Leann O'Brien 
William D. Franklin 

330-841-2595 
lobrien@warren.org  

dfranklin@warren.org  

 

45  

City of Beaverton 
Beaverton Creekside District Master 

Plan 

http://www.beavertoncivicplan.com/a
bout/central-city-strategy  

4755 SW Griffith Drive, PO Box 4755 
Beaverton OR 97076-4755 

Laura Kelly 
Steven Sparks 

503-526-2548 

lkelly@beavertonoregon.gov  
ssparks@beavertonoregon.gov  

 

46 

Lehigh Valley Economic Development 
Corporation 

Envision Lehigh Valley 
http://www.envisionlehighvalley.com/

envisionlehigh-valley   

2158 Ave. C Bethlehem PA 18017-
2148 

Matthew Tuerk 
Don Cunningham 

610-266-2216 

610-266-6775 
mtuerk@lehighvalley.org  

 

47  

County of Erie  
Emerge 2040  

http://emerge2040.org/ 
140 West Sixth Street, Erie County 

Courthouse, Room 111 Erie PA 

16501-1092 
Anna Frantz 

Kathy Dahlkemper 
814-451-7003 

814-451-6333 

afrantz@eriepa.com  
kadahlkemper@eriecountygov.org  

 

48  

State of Rhode Island Rhode Map RI 
http://www.planning.ri.gov/statewide

planning/sustainable/  
1 Capitol Hill Providence RI 02908-

5872 

Benny Bergantino 
Jared Rhoades 

401-222-1755 
401-222-5731 

Benny.Bergantino@doa.ri.gov  

Jared.Rhoades@doa.ri.gov  

 

49  

Shelby County Government 

Mid-South Regional Greenprint 
and Sustainability Plan 

http://www.midsouthgreenprint.org/   
160 North Main, Suite 850 Memphis 

TN 38103-1812 

John Zeanah 
Mark Luttrell 

901-576-7167 
John.Zeanah@memphistn.gov  

dottie.jones@memphistn.gov  

 

50  

City of Austin, TX 

Colony Park Sustainable Community 
Pilot 

http://austintexas.gov/colonypark  
1000 E. 11th St. Austin TX 78702-

1943 

Erica Leak 
Elizabeth Spencer 

512-974-9375 
erica.leak@austintexas.gov  

betsy.spencer@austintexas.gov  

 

51  

City of Garland 

Centerville Marketplace Repositioning 
Strategy 

http://www.garlandplanning.org/gov/l
q/pcd/projects/centervillemarketplace

/default.asp 

PO Box 469002, 800 Main 
Street 

Garland TX 75046-9002 
Will Guerin 

Bryan Bradford 

972-205-2445 
972-205-2735 

wguerin@garlandtx.gov  
admin@garlandtx.gov  
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52 

Heart of Texas Council of 
Governments 

Regional Plan for Sustainable 

Development 
http://www.hotcog.org/default.aspx   

1514 South New Road Waco TX 
76711-1316 

Kathy Trimmer 
Russell Devorsky 

254-292-1874 

254-292-1825 
kathy.trimmer@hot.cog.tx.us  

russell.devorsky@hot.cog.tx.us  

 

53 

Northwest Regional Planning 
Commission 

Healthy People, Strong Communities 

http://www.nrpcvt.com/healthystrong
.html   

155 Lake St. St. Albans VT 05478-
2219 

Catherine Dimitruk 
Shaun Coleman 

802-524-5958 

cdimitruk@nrpcvt.com  
scoleman@nrpcvt.com  

 

54 

Two Rivers-Ottauquechee Regional 
Commission 

East Central Vermont: What We Want 

http://ecvermont.org/   
128 King Farm Rd. Woodstock VT 

05091-1052 
Kevin Geiger 

Peter Gregory 
802-457-4728 

ext. 24 

ext. 11 
kgeiger@trorc.org  

pgregory@trorc.org  

 

55 

Thurston Regional Planning Council 
(Community Challenge Planning 

Grant) 
Capitol-Martin Corridor and 

Neighborhood District Plan 

http://www.trpc.org/regionalplanning
/sustainability/Pages/default.aspx 

2424 Heritage Ct. SW, Suite 
A 

Olympia WA 98502-6013 

Veena Tabbutt 
Lon Wyrick 

360-956-7575 
tabbutv@trpc.org  

wyrickl@trpc.org  

 

56  

City of Seattle Community 
Cornerstones 

http://www.seattle.gov/housing/Corn
erstones/default.htm 

PO Box 94725 Seattle WA 98124-

4725 
Ryan Curren 

Steve Walker 
206-499-5342 

ryan.curren@seattle.gov  

steve.walker@seattle.gov  
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